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Sheri Bintz <sbintz@utah.gov>

Re: Docket No. 16-035-36, Phase Ill hearing, witnhess

coordination,
1 message

Steven Snarr <stevensnarr@agutah.gov> Wed, May 17, 2017 at 9:42 AM
To: PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>, Cynthia Dumas <cdumas@utah.gov>,
Jordan White <jordanwhite@utah.gov>, Abdinasir Abdulle <aabdulle@utah.gov>, "Beck,
Michele" <mbeck@utah.gov>, "Benvegnu-springer, Shauna" <sbenvegn@utah.gov>, Bob
Davis <radavis@utah.gov>, "Dalton, Jamie" <jdalton@utah.gov>, David Rex Clark
<drexclark@utah.gov>, "Duncan, William" <wduncan@utah.gov>, Eric Martinson
<ericmartinson@utah.gov>, Gavin Mangelson <gmangelson@utah.gov>, Gwen Flores
<dflores@utah.gov>, "Harvey, John" <jsharvey@utah.gov>, Jeff Einfeldt
<jeffeinfeldt@utah.gov>, Jennie Jonsson <jjonsson@utah.gov>, Joseph Holland
<jholland@utah.gov>, Justin Christensen <justinchristensen@utah.gov>, Justin Jetter
<jjetter@agutah.gov>, "Long, Mark" <mlong@utah.gov>, "Martinez, Danny"
<dannymartinez@utah.gov>, "Martinez, Marialie" <marmartinez@utah.gov>, Melanie Reif
<mreif@utah.gov>, Melissa Robyn Paschal <mpaschal@utah.gov>, Michael Hammer
<michaelhammer@utah.gov>, "Murray, Cheryl" <cmurray@utah.gov>, Myunghee Tuttle
<mstuttle@utah.gov>, "Orton, Eric" <eorton@utah.gov>, "Parker, Chris"
<chrisparker@utah.gov>, Patricia Elizabet Schmid <pschmid@utah.gov>, "Peterson,
Charles" <chpeterson@utah.gov>, "Powell, William" <wpowell@utah.gov>, "Revelt, Carol"
<crevelt@utah.gov>, Robert Moore <rmoore@utah.gov>, "Roll, Carolyn" <croll@utah.gov>,
"Salter, Brenda" <bsalter@utah.gov>, Sheri Bintz <sbintz@utah.gov>, Stefanie Liebert
<sliebert@utah.gov>, "Tedder, Erika" <etedder@utah.gov>, Thad Cornell Levar
<TLevar@utah.gov>, "Thomson, David" <dthomson@utah.gov>, "Vastag, Bela"
<bvastag@utah.gov>, "Wheelwright, Douglas" <dwheelwright@utah.gov>, "Widerburg,
Gary" <gwiderburg@utah.gov>, "Zenger, Joni" <jzenger@utah.gov>

With the filing of the Stipulation and Partial Settlement Agreement addressing many of the issues
in this proceeding and in light of refinements that the Office has made in its position on remaining
issues set for hearing, as more specifically outlined in the Office's surrebuttal testimony filed, we
are letting Parties know that the Office has determined that it won't be calling Mr. James W. Daniel
as a witness in the upcoming hearing, nor will the Office move to have Mr. Daniel's pre-filed, pre-
hearing testimony submitted into evidence under Rule 746-1-401 of the PSC Administrative
Procedures Rule.

With respect to Mr. Jacob Thomas, the Office is planning to move his pre-filed, pre-hearing
testimony into evidence at the upcoming hearing. However, because the issues addressed by Mr.
Thomas have been settled, the Office proposes to make Mr. Thomas available as a witness via
telephone conferencing for possible cross-examination or to response to Commissioner questions
at next week's hearing.

Please let me know by close of business tomorrow, Thursday, May 18, 2017, if you have
problems with the approach we are proposing for Mr. Thomas.
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Thanks.

Steven W. Snarr
Attorney for the Office of Consumer Services

(801) 450-8986 (cell)
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